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Area Main N Service Agent Lervice Coordinator E-mail Phone No.
Location
|Asia
zg‘r‘;: Pusan KUM HO TECH INC.  |Mr.C.H.Jang kumho@kumhotech.co.kr +82-51-780-8181~4
COSCO MEEC SHANGHAI
. (SHANGHAI MARINE - - +86 21 6570 1888
[Shanghai ELECTRONICS Mr. Dong Li Cheng lservice@coscomeec.net EXT 5062
ENGINEERING CO.)
CXEC
China Qingdao (QINGDAO CHENGXIN [MR. CHUN.TING.NI cxec@163169.net +86 532 8309 1309
ELECTRONIC CO., LTD)
- LAND SEA ELECTRONIC lservice@maritech.cn
Dalian SYSTEM CO., LTD MR. QU SHEN TONG lqust@maritech.cn +86 411 478 2038
- Kaohsiun, RESON ELECTRONICS -
Taiwan Keelung INT'L INC. Mr.Adams Yang lservice@reson.com.tw +886-7-815-0036
HongKong K;::L"gdzizgu) EIT'EDTEK TECHNOLOGY Mr.C.C.Wong iservice@eletek.com +852-2343-9833
L R DELNET - - - - -
Philippines [Manila INTERNATIONAL CORP Mr. Adrian B. Torio iservice@delnetinternational.com [+63 2 522 3947
- SWIFT ELECTRONIC lservice@swift.com.sg _ ~
Singapore ENGINEERS PTELTD [ 1S-Ann Tan sales@swift.com.sg +65-6252-4277
Indonesia [Jakarta PT NAV COMM Mr. ALVIN HOON lsales@ptnavcomm.com 746:;21-4390-4551
India Mumbai Benson Mr.Ricardo Alvares ||_1fo@bensonmar|ne._com +91-22-2309-1770
ricardo@bensonmarine.com
Middle
East Maritronics Mr.Ashley Murzello lservice@maritronics.com +971-4-3247-500
UAE Dubai
Consilium Middle East |[Mr.Vishnu Kumar lservice@consilium.ae +971 6 5453030
Africa South IMTECH MARINE SOUTH iservicecpt@radioholland.co.za
Africa ICape Town AFRICA (CAPE TOWN) MS. CANDICE BURT serwce.ce:ptown@ i +27 21 511 0864
imtechmarine.com
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Area Main N Service Agent Lervice Coordinator E-mail Phone No.
Location
EU
OZSAY DENIz service@ozsay.com _ . e
Turkey Istanbul NAKLYATI A/S Mr.Guray Onur bonur@ozsay.com +90-216-493-36-10
Italy iGenoa MES SERVICE S.R.L. MR. R.CENTONZA info@messervice.com +39 010 645 4141
service@radioholland.nl
IMTECH MARINE L R
Netherlands |[Rotterdam NETHERLANDS MR. ALEX ROMEIN serwce.l]l_nmden@ . +31 10 428 3344
imtechmarine.com
R service@radioholland.be
B IMTECH MARINE Mrs. Jeannine -
Belgium IAntwerp BELGIUM Vangenechten Serwce_.Antwerp@_ +32 3 320 99 60
imtechmarine.com
. technic.marine@
France Le Havre PROMAT SECURITE Mr. Lionel Laborde promat-securite.com +33 276 84 02 02
Hamburg@
IMTECH MARINE . - serviceradioholland.com
GEMANY GmbH Mr.i.A.Paul Wolsink service.hamburg@ +49 40 219 88450
lGermany Hamburg imtechmarine.com
Mr.Michael Slachinski |m.slachcinski@thitronik.de
THITRONIK MARINE Ms.Kerstin Reincke K.Reincke@thitronik.de +49 40 840 51660
[Spain Madrid, etc CRAME MR.JORGE ROZADOS service@crame.es +34 91 658 65 08
Portugal Lisbon TOKINAVAL Lda. Mr. Alvaro Seguro tokinaval@sapo.pt. +351 212590931
ElectroMedService@
Gibraltar ELECTROMED LTD Mr. Mike Cookson electro-med.eu.com +350 2007 7077
service@electro-med.eu.com
iGreece Piraeus ISMARAC ELECTRONICS Mr. Aris Siafis siafis@marac.gr +30 210 431 4361
IAmerica vancouver@
IMTECH MARINE MR. STEWART serviceradioholland.com
Vancouver | cANADA- VANCOUVER FURNESS service.vancouver@ +1604 293 2900
imtechmarine.com
SPERRY MARINE
Vancouver CANADA- VANCOUVER Mr. Bryan Engeseth Bryan.Engeseth@sperry.ngc.com (+1 604 821 2090
- SPERRY MARINE
Halifax CANADA- HALIFAX Mr. Donald Barnes Donald.Barnes@sperry.ngc.com [(+1 902 468 9479
Montreal ALLIANCE NAV. INC.  |Mr. Tony Dos Santos  [dossantos@alliancenav.com +1 514 338 1960
info@alliancenav.com
. lsuperry.us.service@
USA Eifltt'hwe“' SPERRY MARINE - USA n: gz:f‘a Iisee:’::it sperry.ngc.com +1 504 371 8365
. lsperryservice@ngc.com
PROTECSA(PROVEEDO -
Panama RA TECNICA S.A.) Mr. Robert Souter service@protecsa.com.pa +507 227 3533
Brazil ?;?1;:0 Arpa Eletrdnica Ltda Mr. Moacir T. Alonso arpa@arpaeletronica.com.br +55-21-2233-9500
. Buenos Everthron Marine - leandro.avanzi@
IArgentina Aires Systems SRL Mr. Leandro Avanzi everthron.com.ar +54 11 4720 5692
- GM. ELECTRONICA - - melectronica@terra.cl
Chile Talcahuano Y CIA LTDA. Mr. Nibald Almonacid Fme@gmelectronica.cl +56 41 2588 869
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